


River Corridor Closure Contract  Page 2 of 4 
Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655   247 
   
 
SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION: 
 
B. ARRA funding under Contract DE-AC06-05RL14655, Program No. 1111331 (FD0211120), 

River Corridor, is to be reallocated as follows:   
 
                                          Fund                                                                               Funding 
         Acct Title               Code         Program       Obj Class       Project             Obligated 
 
 Capital Equipment 06049 1111331 31003 2002111  $1,033,007.22 
 
 General Plant Project 06049 1111331 32002 2002111 ($1,033,007.22) 
 
C. ARRA funding under Contract DE-AC06-05RL14655, Program No. 1111333 (FD0221000), 

Soil and Groundwater (RL-1041), is to be reallocated as follows:   
 
                                          Fund                                                                               Funding 
         Acct Title               Code         Program       Obj Class       Project             Obligated 
 

 Operating Expense 06049 1111333 25400 2002143     ($800,000.00) 
 

 Capital Equipment 06049 1111333 31003 2002143  $800,000.00 
 
D. Details concerning this funding reallocation are provided in the "Financial Plan Report - 

Detail" (Financial Plan No. 2011-2 for ARRA), included as Pages 3 and 4 of this 
modification.   

 
E. Total obligated funding under this contract remains unchanged at $1,167,101,413.75, for 

base funding and $233,601,000.00 for ARRA funding.  Total obligated funding for both base 
and ARRA is $1,400,702,413.75.  Contract Clause B.2 remains unchanged. 

 
There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract. 
 
End of Modification 247 
 



Page 1 of 2

Report: RFP0001

Fiscal Year: 2011

Fiscal Month: 03Financial Plan Number: 2

Rpt Entity: RL Washington Closure Hanford

Contract Modification Number: 11EM000725

Site: RL

RL14655 - WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD- RA FUNDS 89-09/10-0253

Financial Plan Report - Detail
 

Report Generated on: December 16, 2010 at 12:52:44 

PM

Fund

Code

Leg

FT Program

Legacy

B&R

Obj.

Class

Local

Use Project WFO

Legacy

 Order Number

Beginning

Uncosted Obs Previous Change Revised

Total

Available

BARpt

Entity

421801 06049 EZ 1111331 FD0211120 31003 0000000 2002111 0000000  0.00  0.00  1,033,007.22  1,033,007.22  1,033,007.22

AY 2009 - Funds Alignment- Net Zero

421801 06049 EZ 1111331 FD0211120 32002 0427159 2002111 0000000  0.00  0.00 -1,033,007.22 -1,033,007.22 -1,033,007.22

AY 2009 - Funds alignment- Net Zero

Total for Program Parent/Control Point: FD0211110  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

421801 06049 EZ 1111333 FD0221000 25400 0000000 2002143 0000000  45,535,755.22 -447,777.00 -800,000.00 -1,247,777.00  44,287,978.22

AY 2009 - Funds alignment- Net Zero

421801 06049 EZ 1111333 FD0221000 31003 0000000 2002143 0000000  0.00  447,777.00  800,000.00  1,247,777.00  1,247,777.00

AY 2009 - Funds alignment- Net Zero

Total for Program Parent/Control Point: FD0221000  45,535,755.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  45,535,755.22

Total for Fund Type: EZ  45,535,755.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  45,535,755.22

Total for Recipient Code: RL  45,535,755.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  45,535,755.22

 0.00  45,535,755.22 0.00 0.00 45,535,755.22Total for Reporting Entity: 421801

Total for RL14655 - WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD- RA FUNDS 89-09/10-0253  45,535,755.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  45,535,755.22



Page 2 of 2

Report: RFP0001

Fiscal Year: 2011

Fiscal Month: 03Financial Plan Number: 2

Rpt Entity: RL Washington Closure Hanford

Contract Modification Number: 11EM000725

Site: RL

RL14655 - WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD- RA FUNDS 89-09/10-0253

Financial Plan Report - Detail
 

Report Generated on: December 16, 2010 at 12:52:44 

PM

Agency

Obligation Change 

Amount

Total DOE and Non-Appropriated Funds:  0.00

Total Appropriated Funds (Program 40):  0.00

 0.00Grand Total:

Total Non-Appropriated Funds:  0.00


	247 - SF30 Page 1 Executed
	247 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation
	247 - Fin Plan 2011-2 ARRA

